15.05.83
Saloon Stocks
Heat 1
1st 46 Keith Jarman

2nd 131 Gordon Brown
3rd 151 Bob Jones
4th 197 George Chirray
5th 138 Nat Hill
6th 336 Colin McKinlay
7th 47  Ernie Burgoyne
8th 121 John Burns
Heat 2
1st 8  Willie Miller
2nd 46 Keith Jarman
3rd 151 Bob Jones
4th 120 Jimmy Forrest
5th 132 John Maxwell
6th 103 Colin Robertson
7th 125 David Forrest
8th 47 Ernie Burgoyne
Final
1st 8  Willie Miller
2nd 68 Harry Burgoyne
3rd 248 Allan Ross
4th 330 Robert Bruce
5th 103 Colin Robertson
6th 132 John Maxwell
7th NOF
8th NOF
Stock Rods
Heat 1
1st 161 Bill Shortreed
2nd 92 Lawrence Ross
3rd 190 George Logan
4th 198 Mike Mlotkiewiez
5th 45 Gordon Campbell
6th 59 Jock Rice
7th 7  Nigel Calvin
8th 300 Davie Duncan

PN WS OO N

PN WS OO N 0

PN WD OO N

Superstox

Heat 1
1st 39
2nd 87
3rd 81
4th 164
5th 24
6th 48
7th 94
8th 56

Heat 2
1st 39
2nd 84
3rd 94
4th 24
5th 87
6th 164
7th 15
8th 22
Final
1st &)
2nd 94
3rd 24
4th 87
5th 75
6th 56
7th 15
8th

Heat 2
1st 92
2nd 198
3rd 300
4th 190
5th 59
6th 182
7th 78
8th 208

Les Clark

Robin Brown

Bill Pullar

Joseph Paterson
John Adam
Hamish McNab
Vic Russell
Tommy Carruthers

Les Clark

Les Brown

Vic Russell

John Adam

Robin Brown
Joseph Paterson
George Ballantyne
Stan Ross

Les Clark

Vic Russell

John Adam

Robin Brown
David Moir
Tommy Carruthers
George Ballantyne
NOF

Lawrence Ross
Mike Mlotkiewiez
Davie Duncan
George Logan
Jock Rice

Fraser Greenwood
Mark Doherty

lan Bell

PN WSO N

PN WA OO N

PN WSO N ©

Hot Rods

Heat 1
1st 140
2nd 78
3rd 162
4th 9
5th 16
6th 134
7th 204
8th

Heat 2
1st 140
2nd 16
3rd 134
4th 9
5th 204
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st 204
2nd 134
3rd 9
4th 140
5th 16
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st 45
2nd 201
3rd 92
4th 198
5th 208
6th 161
7th 128
8th 7

Graham Wait
Les Kay

Malcolm Chesher
Brian Leckie
Christopher Rae
David Dougan
Alastair Craigs
NOF

Graham Wait
Christopher Rae
David Dougan
Brian Leckie
Alastair Craigs
NOF

NOF

NOF

Alastair Craigs
David Dougan
Brian Leckie
Graham Wait
Christopher Rae
NOF

NOF

NOF

Gordon Campbell
Ricky Whitehead
Lawrence Ross
Mike Mlotkiewiez
lan Bell

Bill Shortreed
Brian Tindell
Nigel Calvin

PN WSO N

PN WS OO N

46
151
68
248
103

132
330
120
197
138
47
336
125
121
26
85
91
99
114
202
314

23 cars
Willie Miller
Keith Jarman
Bob Jones
Harry Burgoyne
Allan Ross
Colin Robertson
Gordon Brown
John Maxwell
Robert Bruce
Jimmy Forrest
George Chirray
Nat Hill
Ernie Burgoyne
Colin McKinlay
David Forrest
John Burns
David Gunn
Kenneth McLay
Ken Pitcaithly
Gordon Barclay
Bob MacKay
Neil Petrie
Rab Gilmour

htl

w N g

ht2

ht3

final
12

10

total
20
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39
94
24
87
164
84
81
15
56
75
48
22
27
69
82
172
224

140
134

204
16
78

162

92
198
45
161
190
201
59
300
208

182
78
128
14
31
66
76
107
112
126
130
136
139
143
145
167
173
193
194
106

17 cars
Les Clark
Vic Russell
John Adam
Robin Brown
Joseph Paterson
Les Brown
Bill Pullar
George Ballantyne
Tommy Carruthers
David Moir
Hamish McNab
Stan Ross
John Muir
Ally Devine
John Wilson
David Wardlaw
Derek Sinclair

7 cars
Graham Wait
David Dougan
Brian Leckie
Alastair Craigs
Christopher Rae
Les Kay
Malcolm Chesher

30 cars
Lawrence Ross
Mike Mlotkiewiez
Gordon Campbell
Bill Shortreed
George Logan
Ricky Whitehead
Jock Rice
Davie Duncan
lan Bell
Nigel Calvin
Fraser Greenwood
Mark Doherty
Brian Tindell
John Macaulay
Ronald Fraser
Allan Allison
Lyle McMorland
John Bowie
Steve McCall
Robert Gold
Keith England
David McInnes
James Valentine
David Carstairs
George Babes
Steven Glover
Robert Clark
George Dodds
N/A
Victor Knox
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w

ht2
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ht3

ht3

ht3

final
12
10
8
6

final
6
10
8
12
4

final
8
6
12
8

10

total
28
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total
22
19
18
18
15
7
6

total
23
18
16
11
11
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22.05.83
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 132 John Maxwell
2nd 120 Jimmy Forrest
3rd 151 Bob Jones
4th 248 Allan Ross
5th 197 George Chirray
6th 46 Keith Jarman
7th 68 Harry Burgoyne
8th 8  Willie Miller
Heat 2
1st 151 Bob Jones
2nd 197 George Chirray
3rd 46 Keith Jarman
4th 120 Jimmy Forrest
5th 132 John Maxwell
6th 330 Robert Bruce
7th 114 Bob MacKay
8th 68 Harry Burgoyne
Final
1st 120 Jimmy Forrest
2nd 151 Bob Jones
3rd 8  Willie Miller
4th 248 Allan Ross
5th 330 Robert Bruce
6th 132 John Maxwell
7th 46 Keith Jarman
8th 197 George Chirray
Stock Rods
Heat 1
1st 198 Mike Mlotkiewiez
2nd 126 Robert Gold
3rd 45 Gordon Campbell
4th 92 Lawrence Ross
5th 136 David Mcinnes
6th 112 Steve McCall
7th 31 Ronald Fraser
8th 182 Fraser Greenwood

PN WS OO N

PN WS OO N 0

PN WD OO N

Superstox

Heat 1
1st 214
2nd 15
3rd 75
4th 87
5th 22
6th 172
7th 82
8th

Heat 2
1st 87
2nd 75
3rd 22
4th 39
5th 69
6th 224
7th
8th

Final
1st &)
2nd 84
3rd 87
4th 75
5th 22
6th 15
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st 198
2nd 106
3rd 59
4th 128
5th 7
6th 167
7th 136
8th 126

Jimmy McAlpine
George Ballantyne
David Moir

Robin Brown

Stan Ross

David Wardlaw
John Wilson

NOF

Robin Brown
David Moir
Stan Ross
Les Clark

Ally Devine
Derek Sinclair
NOF

NOF

Les Clark

Les Brown

Robin Brown
David Moir

Stan Ross

George Ballantyne
NOF

NOF

Mike Mlotkiewiez
Victor Knox
Jock Rice

Brian Tindell
Nigel Calvin
Steven Glover
David McInnes
Robert Gold

PN WSO N

PN WA OO N

PN WSO N ©

Hot Rods

Heat 1
1st 162
2nd 9
3rd 204
4th 134
5th 57
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st 162
2nd 204
3rd 134
4th 57
5th 9
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st 134
2nd 162
3rd 57
4th 9
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st 128
2nd 136
3rd 45
4th 198
5th 66
6th 7
7th 59
8th 139

Malcolm Chesher
Brian Leckie
Alastair Craigs
David Dougan
Arthur Edmond
NOF

NOF

NOF

Malcolm Chesher
Alastair Craigs
David Dougan
Arthur Edmond
Brian Leckie
NOF

NOF

NOF

David Dougan
Malcolm Chesher
Arthur Edmond
Brian Leckie
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

Brian Tindell
David Mclnnes
Gordon Campbell
Mike Mlotkiewiez
Allan Allison
Nigel Calvin
Jock Rice

James Valentine

PN WSO N

PN WS OO N

120
151
132
197
46
248

330
68
114
47
83
85
99
103
124
125

133
202
314
336

22 cars
Jimmy Forrest
Bob Jones
John Maxwell
George Chirray
Keith Jarman
Allan Ross
Willie Miller
Robert Bruce
Harry Burgoyne
Bob MacKay
Ernie Burgoyne
Keith Miller
Kenneth McLay
Gordon Barclay
Colin Robertson
Robin Dowie
David Forrest
Gordon Brown
Bob McManus
Neil Petrie
Rab Gilmour
Colin McKinlay

ht3

final

total
24
24
15
12
11
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87
75
39
22
15
84
214
69
172
224
82
27
108
135
222
48
164
24
81
94
179

162
134

57
204
19

198
128
136
45
59
126

106
92
66

112

167
31

139

182
14
38
76

145

173

194

201

208

300

193

21 cars
Robin Brown
David Moir
Les Clark
Stan Ross
George Ballantyne
Les Brown
Jimmy McAlpine
Ally Devine
David Wardlaw
Derek Sinclair
John Wilson
John Muir
William Cameron
Andrew Carnegie
lain Burnside
Hamish McNab
Joseph Paterson
John Adam
Bill Pullar
Vic Russell
Derek Kilday

6 cars
Malcolm Chesher
David Dougan
Brian Leckie
Arthur Edmond
Alastair Craigs
Christopher Rae

25 cars
Mike Mlotkiewiez
Brian Tindell
David McInnes
Gordon Campbell
Jock Rice
Robert Gold
Nigel Calvin
Victor Knox
Lawrence Ross
Allan Allison
Steve McCall
Steven Glover
Ronald Fraser
James Valentine
Fraser Greenwood
John Macaulay
Ronald Luff
Lyle McMorland
George Babes
Robert Clark
N/A
Ricky Whitehead
lan Bell
Davie Duncan
George Dodds

ht2
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ht2

Noo

N B R oo

ht3

ht3

ht3

final
8
6
12

10

final
10
12
6
8

final
6
12
10
8
2

total
21
19
17
14
10
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total
26
23
17
17
13
0

total
22
17
16
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19.06.83

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 202 Neil Petrie
2nd 46 Keith Jarman

3rd 8  Willie Miller
4th 330 Robert Bruce
5th 197 George Chirray
6th 131 Gordon Brown
7th 314 Rab Gilmour
8th 103 Colin Robertson
Heat 2
1st 151 Bob Jones
2nd 330 Robert Bruce
3rd 202 Neil Petrie
4th 83 Keith Miller
5th 120 Jimmy Forrest
6th 125 David Forrest
7th 131 Gordon Brown
8th 103 Colin Robertson
Final
1st 46 Keith Jarman
2nd 330 Robert Bruce
3rd 68 Harry Burgoyne
4th 110 Jim Honeyman
5th 83 Keith Miller
6th 85 Kenneth McLay
7th 26 David Gunn
8th 70 Kenneth Robertson
Stock Rods
Heat 1
1st 198 Mike Mlotkiewiez
2nd 34 Gary Mercer
3rd 128 Brian Tindell
4th 76 Lyle McMorland
5th 136 David Mcinnes
6th 45 Gordon Campbell
7th 201 Ricky Whitehead
8th 59 Jock Rice

PN WS OO N

PN WS OO N 0

PN WD OO N

Superstox
BRITISH CHAMPIONSHIP
1st E482 Neil Bee

2nd 81 Bill Pullar
3rd 84 Les Brown
4th 94 Vic Russell
5th  E206 Robin Randall
6th 75 David Moir
7th 22 Stan Ross
8th NOF
Heat 2
1st 84 Les Brown
2nd 81 Bill Pullar
3rd 94  Vic Russell
4th  E206 Robin Randall
5th 22 Stan Ross
6th 75 David Moir
7th 15 George Ballantyne
8th NOF
Final
1st 84 Les Brown
2nd 94  Vic Russell
3rd 56 Tommy Carruthers

4th  E206 Robin Randall
5th  E482 Neil Bee

6th 75 David Moir

7th  E604 Jerry Cooper
8th 164 Joseph Paterson

Heat 2
1st 34 Gary Mercer
2nd 106 Victor Knox
3rd 76 Lyle McMorland
4th 201 Ricky Whitehead
5th 45 Gordon Campbell
6th E565 Bryan Smith
7th 51 William Bauld
8th 128 Brian Tindell

PN WA OO N

PN WSO N ©

Hot Rods

Heat 1
1st 64
2nd 140
3rd 171
4th 16
5th 134
6th 44
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st 140
2nd 162
3rd 134
4th 16
5th 171
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st 160
2nd 64
3rd 171
4th 162
5th 134
6th 16
7th
8th

Final
1st 128
2nd 34
3rd 201
4th 136
5th 45
6th E315
7th  E565
8th 198

Les Kay
Graham Wait
Jack Hubbard
Christopher Rae
David Dougan
Billy Bonnar
NOF

NOF

Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
David Dougan
Christopher Rae
Jack Hubbard
NOF

NOF

NOF

Graham Wait
Les Kay

Jack Hubbard
Malcolm Chesher
David Dougan
Christopher Rae
NOF

NOF

Brian Tindell
Gary Mercer
Ricky Whitehead
David Mclnnes
Gordon Campbell
Derek Sargood
Bryan Smith
Mike Mlotkiewiez

PN WSO N

PN WS OO N

314

114

124
133
248
322

140
64
171
134
16
162
44
204

28 cars
Robert Bruce
Keith Jarman
Neil Petrie
Keith Miller
Harry Burgoyne
Bob Jones
Willie Miller
Jim Honeyman
Gordon Brown
Jimmy Forrest
George Chirray
Kenneth McLay
David Forrest
David Gunn
Colin Robertson
Rab Gilmour
Kenneth Robertson
Dennis Warson
George Gavin
Ernie Burgoyne
Jimmy Gellan
Bob MacKay
Eddie Reilly
John Burns
Robin Dowie
Bob McManus
Allan Ross
Donald Gilmour

8 cars
Graham Wait
Les Kay

Jack Hubbard
David Dougan
Christopher Rae
Malcolm Chesher
Billy Bonnar
Alastair Craigs

htl

htl
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ht2

ht2
8

~N oo A

ht3

ht3

final
10
12

final

total
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total
27
18
18
14
13
13
3
0

84
94
81
E482
E206
75
22
56
15
E604
164
24
27
39
48
82
87
135
179
214
224
E291
E665

34
128
201

45

76
136
198
106

E565
E315
51
50

66
107
112
126

143
161
166
173
182
190
191
208
215
E303
E390
E451
E70

24 cars
Les Brown
Vic Russell
Bill Pullar
Neil Bee
Robin Randall
David Moir
Stan Ross
Tommy Carruthers
George Ballantyne
Jerry Cooper
Joseph Paterson
John Adam
John Muir
Les Clark
Hamish McNab
John Wilson
Robin Brown
Andrew Carnegie
Derek Kilday
Jimmy McAlpine
lain Burnside
Mike Holden
Dave Willis

31 cars
Gary Mercer
Brian Tindell
Ricky Whitehead
Gordon Campbell
Lyle McMorland
David Mclnnes
Mike Mlotkiewiez
Victor Knox
Bryan Smith
Derek Sargood
William Bauld
Jock Rice
Nigel Calvin
Allan Allison
John Bowie
Steve McCall
Robert Gold
James Valentine
David Carstairs
Bill Shortreed
Eddie Bryce
Robert Clark
Fraser Greenwood
George Logan
Paul Donaldson
lan Bell
David Law
Jeff Simpson
Victor Smith
Dave Storey
Dave Thomson

htl
12
10
14
16
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htl
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ht2

ht2
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ht3 final
12
10

[ I

ht3 final
10
12
8

total
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